NORTH CAROLINA RATE BUREAU POST OFFICE BOX 176010

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27619-6010

JOHN W WATKINS Constal Manager

5401 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 274094435

> TELEPHONE (919) 783-9790 FAC SIMILE (919) 783-0355

JERRY & HAMRICK **Workers Compensation Manager**

> DAVID E STYK, JR Accounting Manager

CHARLES B TAYLOR Passool Locs Masage

April 15, 1994

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: Personal Auto Policy Program Amendments

By Circular Letter to All Member Companies A-94-6 dated March 31, 1994, the Rate Bureau announced the approval of the following endorsements:

NC 00 09 (Ed. 5-94) Amendatory Endorsement - North Carolina

Personal Auto Policy

NC 00 10 (Ed. 5-94) Amendatory Endorsement - North Carolina

Personal Auto Policy

NC 03 18 (Ed. 5-94) Coverage For Damage To Your Auto

(Maximum Limit of Liability, Including

Customizing Equipment Coverage)

It has been brought to our attention that the Endorsements contain typographical errors as indicated below:

Endorsement NC 00 09

III. Part D - COVERAGE FOR DAMAGE TO YOUR AUTO

Item i. of Exclusion 12. should be amended as follows:

The word "alternations" should be replaced by the word "alterations".

Endorsement NC 00 10

III. Part D - COVERAGE FOR DAMAGE TO YOUR AUTO

Item i. of Exclusion 12. should be amended as follows:

The word "alternations" should be replaced by the word "alterations".

Endorsement NC 03 18

A. INSURING AGREEMENT

Item i. should be changed as follows:

The word "alternations" should be replaced by the word "alterations".

Under the Definition of "Collision", in Item 6 the word "floor" should be replaced by the word "flood".

We apologize for any inconvenience the above errors may have caused. Please see to it that this circular letter is brought to the attention of all interested personnel in your Company.

Very truly yours,

John W. Watkins

General Manager

JWW: 1g

A - 94 - 9